

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

With FCC 47CFR part 15: 2021, subpart B, ICES-003: 2020 Issue 7, VCCI-CISPR 32: 2016, AS/NZS CISPR 32: 2015 + A1(20), Class B standards With EN 55032: 2015 + A1(20) + A11(20), Class B, EN 55035: 2017 + A11(20) standards, harmonized under article 13 of EMC Directive 2014/30/EU With EN IEC 61000-3-2: 2019 + A1(21), EN 61000-3-3: 2013 + A1(19), EN IEC 61000-6-3: 2021, EN IEC 61000-6-2: 2019 standards With EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4: 2020, Class B standard: ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and services; Part 17: Specific conditions for Broadband Data Transmission Systems; Harmonised Standard for ElectroMagnetic Compatibility With EN 301 489-52: V1.2.1: 2021, Class B standard: ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and services. Part 52: Specific conditions for Cellular Communication User Equipment (UE) radio and ancillary equipment; Harmonised Standard for ElectroMagnetic Compatibility With EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3: 2019, Class B standard: ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and services; Part 1: Common technical requirements; Harmonised Standard for ElectroMagnetic Compatibility Certificate Number COMEMC 49723C This certificate of conformity has been granted to the applicant based on the results of tests and evaluations, performed by Hermon Laboratories from March 21 to 27, 2023 on representative sample of the specified product. **Product description** Product definition: Configurable fanless industrial computer Product name: Tensor Model: Tensor-I22 Part number: TENSOR-I22-C6305-D16-TPM-M512-W-J4E Hardware version: 1221219-00101 Applicant/Manufacturer details

> Address: Telephone: Fax:

Name:

C-LAB Ltd. HaYetzira street. 17, "Mordot HaCarmel" Industrial park, P.O.Box 687, Yokneam Ilit 20692, Israel +972 4-8290113 +972 4-8290180

This is to certify that the tested product sample satisfies the requirements of the above listed standard/s.

Measurement/test results are contained in the test report: COMEMC_49723.

The comments in the associated (if applicable) test report/s shall be taken into account and used in conjunction with this certificate

Anatoly Troupiansky, Team Leader, EMC & Radio July 26, 2023

Page 1 of 1

EXPERTS IN GLOBAL COMPLIANCE SOLUTIONS











Hermon Laboratories Ltd.

POB 23, Binyamina 3055001 Israel Phone: +972 4 628 8001, Fax: +972 4 628 8277 Email: mail@hermonlabs.com, www.hermonlabs.com